RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA TO ACCEPT DEDICATIONS AS NOTED ON THE FINAL PARCEL MAP 01-24 FROM COLUSA INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, the City Planning Commission has received an application for a tentative parcel map on December 5th, 2022, to subdivide the subject parcels into four lots; and

WHEREAS, The City Planning Commission approved said map on June 14th 2023 pursuant to the City Codes; and

WHEREAS, the subject parcel map provides for the dedication of some public improvements, which pursuant to City Code require acceptance by the City of Colusa City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Approval.</u> The City of Colusa City Council hereby accepts the dedication as shown on Parcel Map 01-24, for utilities and street improvements as noted on the attached map and:
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this fifth day of March 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

DANIEL VACA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk